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January 3, 2008

CERTIFIED MAIL
7006 0100 0003 7708 5787

Mr. Steve Lommman
Senior District Manager
Evergreen RDF
2625 East Broadway
Northwood, Ohio 43619

Subject: Evergreen RDF's failure to submit a complete Title V compliance certification in
violation of the Title V permit terms and conditions and Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rule
3745-77-07(C)(5)

Dear Mr. Lonneman:

The purpose of this letter is to bring to your attention that Evergreen Recycling and Disposal
Facility (RDF) failed to submit a complete compliance certification for the Calendar Year 2006
period in violation of OAC rule 3745-77-07(C)(5), the terms and conditions of your Title V
Permit (Part I.A.12.), and Ohio Revised Code (ORC) Section 370405(C).

It is important that your company immediately prepare and submit this required compliance
certification, as soon as possible, but not later than 30 days from receipt of this letter. The
compliance certification forms, instructions, and examples are available on Ohio EPA's world•
wide web site at the following address:

http://www.epa.state.oh.us/dape/title—v/titlev.html

If you fail to respond to this letter by February 8, 2008, we will have no choice but to refer this
matter to Columbus for appropriate enforcement action that could include the assessment of civil
penalties. The submission of this compliance certification does not constitute a waiver of Ohio
EPA's authority to seek civil penalties as provided in ORC Chapter 3704.
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SlinriH you have any questions renarding this matter, please leel free to directl y contact

Niolianiniad Snttdt olmy staff at (419) 3731-11 18.
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